

## Ray Mond is considering Casting Paul Dano for a role in "The Blind Archer," based on the bestselling book

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, USA, July 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Producer and writer Ray Mond is exploring the possibility of casting Paul Dano (The Batman) in a starring role in the upcoming film The Blind Archer, based on the bestselling book of the same name. The Blind Archer is the first of a Dark Comedy Trilogy. If you don't choose, THE UNIVERSE will choose for you.

This potential collaboration would reunite Paul Dano and Ray Mond, who previously worked together on The Girl Next Door (2004). "The Blind Archer" is a dark comedy from Minds of Ray Mond that delves into life's choices and their consequences. It involves a transformative journey with elements of redemption and dark humor, and the film promises a unique narrative.

The story follows Grant Davis, whose father is Dan "The Bullseye" Davis, a six-time world archery champion who accidentally shoots his son's eyes out and runs away in shame, only to return as a woman to help her son win the prize money to pay for his eye replacement surgery. With the help of



Paul Dano



NASHVILLE - NEW ENGLAND - LOS ANGELES



MUNSEY TALENT MANAGEMENT

Representing the Best Talent. Elevating Careers. Achieving Success.

Munsey Talent Management Logo

his whiskey-drinking, cocaine-snorting seeing-eye Dog, the son enters the archery competition as The Blind Archer.

Sometimes, getting your eyes shot out by your father is all it takes to see your destiny and understand your father.

Stephan Munsey of Munsey Talent Management represents Ray Mond and the film project. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.TheBlindArcherMovie.com">www.TheBlindArcherMovie.com</a>. The Book is also available online as well on Amazon

Media Contact

Stephan Munsey Munsey Talent Management stephan@munseytalentmanagement.com 207 522-8648

Stephan Munsey
MUNSEY TALENT MANAGEMENT
+1 207-522-8648
stephan@munseytalentmanagement.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/731370514

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.